
OJ/S S79
23/04/2019
188845-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 2

23/04/2019 S79
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:188845-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: ENI - Supply of Equipment for Renewable
Energy and Energy Efficiency Support for the Municipalities

2019/S 079-188845

Location — Turkey, TR

Supplies Contract Award Notice

1. Publication reference
EuropeAid/139703/IH/SUP/TR

2. Publication date of the contract notice
7.12.2018

3. Lot number and lot title
Lot 1: Solar Power Plant – Denizli;
Lot 2: Solar Power Plant – Hatay;
Lot 3: Solar Power Plant – Kahramanmaraş;
Lot 4: Solar Power Plant – Malatya;
Lot 5: Solar Power Plant – Şanlıurfa;
Lot 6: Hydroelectric Power Plant;
Lot 7: Water Pumps.

4. Contract number and value
Lot 1: TR2015/EN/07/A1-01/001; EUR 771 839,18;
Lot 2: TR2015/EN/07/A1-01/002; EUR 595 428,40;
Lot 3: TR2015/EN/07/A1-01/003; EUR 754 194,28;
Lot 4: TR2015/EN/07/A1-01/004; EUR 715 966,44;
Lot 5: TR2015/EN/07/A1-01/005; EUR 772 733,92;
Lot 6: TR2015/EN/07/A1-01/006; EUR 2 469 969,00;
Lot 7: TR2015/EN/07/A1-01/007; EUR 3 214 270,00.

5. Date of award of the contract
Lot 1: 6.3.2019;
Lot 2: 6.3.2019;
Lot 3: 6.3.2019;
Lot 4: 6.3.2019;
Lot 5: 6.3.2019;
Lot 6: 6.3.2019;
Lot 7: 5.3.2019.

6. Number of tenders received
Lot 1: 20;
Lot 2: 18;
Lot 3: 19;
Lot 4: 20;
Lot 5: 17;



OJ/S S79
23/04/2019
188845-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 2

23/04/2019 S79
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

Lot 6: 6;
Lot 7: 4.

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
Lot 1: Seha Mühendislik, Müşavirlik, Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi Anonim Şirketi (TR) with its office at Mebusevleri
Mah., Ayten Sok., No: 27/2, Çankaya — Ankara/TURKEY in consortium with İzfen Enerji Elektrik İnşaat
Mühendislik Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Şirketi (TR);
Lot 2: Seha Mühendislik, Müşavirlik, Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi Anonim Şirketi (TR) with its office at Mebusevleri
Mah., Ayten Sok., No: 27/2, Çankaya — Ankara/TURKEY in consortium with İzfen Enerji Elektrik İnşaat
Mühendislik Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Şirketi (TR);
Lot 3: Seha Mühendislik, Müşavirlik, Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi Anonim Şirketi (TR) with its office at Mebusevleri
Mah., Ayten Sok., No: 27/2, Çankaya — Ankara/TURKEY in consortium with İzfen Enerji Elektrik İnşaat
Mühendislik Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Şirketi (TR);
Lot 4: Seha Mühendislik, Müşavirlik, Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi Anonim Şirketi (TR) with its office at Mebusevleri
Mah., Ayten Sok., No: 27/2, Çankaya — Ankara/TURKEY in consortium with İzfen Enerji Elektrik İnşaat
Mühendislik Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Şirketi (TR);
Lot 5: Seha Mühendislik, Müşavirlik, Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi Anonim Şirketi (TR) with its office at Mebusevleri
Mah., Ayten Sok., No: 27/2, Çankaya — Ankara/TURKEY in consortium with İzfen Enerji Elektrik İnşaat
Mühendislik Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Şirketi (TR);
Lot 6: Sevde Mimarlık Mühendislik Proje Müşavirlik İnşaat Taahhüt Emlakçılık Gıda San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR)
with its office at İvedik OSB Mah. 1122. Cad. No: 20/55 06378 Yenimahalle, Ankara/TURKEY in consortium with
Elf Prefabrik Beton Yapı Elemanları İnşaat Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. (TR);
Lot 7: Koçoğlu Elektromekanik End. İnş. San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Öveçler Mah. 1327. Cad. No:
8/3 06460, Çankaya, Ankara/TURKEY.

8. Duration of contract
Lot 1: 210 calendar days;
Lot 2: 210 calendar days;
Lot 3: 210 calendar days;
Lot 4: 210 calendar days;
Lot 5: 210 calendar days;
Lot 6: 390 calendar days;
Lot 7: 180 calendar days.

9. Contracting authority
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY

10. Legal basis
Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and
Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 establishing an
Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II), OJ L 77, 15.3.2014, p. 11. See Annex A2 of the practical
guide.


